

**WP(PIL) NO: 233 of 2017**

Vinodh Palamangalam

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

LETTER

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Deputy Solicitor General of India,
Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP)
GP for Endowments**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 5th March 2025****P C :**

Learned Deputy Solicitor General seeks and is granted time to file response.

List on 02.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl