



WP(PIL) NO: 233 of 2017

Vinodh Palamangalam

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : LETTER

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Deputy Solicitor General of India
GP for Endowments
GP for Revenue

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P C :

Pleadings be completed.

List on 29.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl