

**WP(PIL) NO: 233 of 2017**

Vinodh Palamangalam

...Petitioner

Vs.

Secy Min Of Women Child Dev New Delhi 11 Ors and Others ...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

LETTER

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Special Govt.
PleaderMr. A. Rama Rao, Standing Counsel
for APSRTC**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents submits that rooms for lactating mothers have now been provided in all relevant places at bus stands, railway stations etc. They, however, pray for some time to file a specific affidavit giving the details of rooms provided across the State at various places, as mentioned in earlier orders as well as today before us.

At request, adjourned to 01.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn